Canadian Income Tax legislation permits an enterprise to issue securities referred to as flow-through shares,

whereby the investor can claim the tax deductions arising from the renunciation of the related resource expenditures.
The Company accounts for flow-through shares whereby the premium paid for the flow-through shares in excess of
the market value of the shares without flow-through features at the time of issue is credited to other liabilities and
included in income at the same time the qualifying expenditures are made and renounced to the shareholders.

4. NEW ACCOUNTING PRONOUNCEMENTS

Financial Instruments IFRS 9, “Financial Instruments” (“IFRS 9”) was issued by the IASB on November 12, 2009
and will replace IAS 39. IFRS 9 uses a single approach to determine whether a financial asset is measured at
amortized cost or fair value, replacing the multiple classification options in IAS 39. The approach in IFRS 9 is based
on how an entity manages its financial impairment methods in IAS 39. IFRS 9 has been postponed and has an
unknown effective date. The Company is currently evaluating the impact of IFRS 9 on its financial instruments.

5. BUILDINGS AND EQUIPMENT

Buildings Equipment Total

Balance, December 31, 2013 and 2012 $ 33,634 $ 18,895 $ 52,529
Additions -   12,840 12,840

Balance, December 31, 2014 33,634   31,735 65,369

Accumulated depreciation
 Balance, December 31, 2013 and 2012 $ 1,280 $ 3,590 $ 4,870
  Depreciation for the years 349   1,407 1,756

Balance, December 31, 2014  1,629   4,997 6,626

Carrying amounts
 As at December 31, 2014  $ 32,005 $ 26,738 $ 58,743
 As at December 31, 2013 $ 32,354 $ 15,305 $ 47,659

 During fiscal 2013, the Company did not use the buildings and equipment and therefore did not record any

depreciation. During fiscal 2014, the Company capitalized $1,756 in depreciation to exploration and evaluation
assets.

15

TARANIS RESOURCES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
DECEMBER 31, 2014

6. EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS

2014

Canada

Finland
December 31,

2014

Acquisition costs:
Balance, beginning of year $ 672,293 $ 225,070 $ 897,363
 Additions 3,135  42,128 45,263
 Acquisition costs written down (160)  (254,817) (254,977)

 Balance, end of year 675,268  12,381 687,649

Exploration costs:
Balance, beginning of year 2,532,987   1,930,764 4,463,751

 Assaying 83,583  - 83,583
 Geological fees 89,284  - 89,284
 Engineering 5,995  - 5,995
   Drilling 109,716  - 109,716

 288,578  - 288,578

Exploration costs written down -  (1,832,991) (1,832,991)

Exploration costs recovered (40,656)  - (40,656)

 (40,656)  (1,832,991) (1,873,647)

Balance, end of year 2,780,909  97,773 2,878,682

Total costs $ 3,456,177 $ 110,154 $ 3,566,331

2013

Canada

Finland
December 31,

2013

Acquisition costs:
Balance, beginning of year $ 665,632 $ 159,913 $ 825,545
 Additions 6,661  65,157 71,818

Balance, end of year 672,293  225,070 897,363

Exploration costs:
Balance, beginning of year 2,446,965  1,956,453 4,403,418

 Assaying 25,216  - 25,216
 Geological fees 38,100   - 38,100
 Engineering 71,505  - 71,505
   Drilling   -   (27,210)   (27,210)
 Surveying -  1,521 1,521

 134,821  (25,689) 109,132
Exploration costs recovered (48,799)  - (48,799)

Balance, end of year 2,532,987  1,930,764 4,463,751

Total costs $ 3,205,280 $ 2,155,834 $ 5,361,114

16

TARANIS RESOURCES INC.
NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)
DECEMBER 31, 2014

6. EXPLORATION AND EVALUATION ASSETS (cont’d...)

Title to mineral properties involves certain inherent risks due to the difficulties of determining the validity of certain
claims as well as the potential for problems arising from the frequently ambiguous conveyencing history
characteristic of many mineral properties.  The Company has investigated title to all of its mineral properties and, to
the best of its knowledge, title to all of its properties are in good standing.